# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Augusto E. BARTON	10/17/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4505
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12253946

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (443)458-0958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 443-569-0770

Email: dzibelli@prassllp.com

Correspondent Name: Prass LLP

Address Line 1: 2661 Riva Road

Address Line 2: Building 1000, Suite 1044
Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056-0037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Zibelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=056-0037-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0653

500679238

40.00

Xerox Docket No.: 20071271-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: 056-0037

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC APPARATUS HAVING FUSER TEMPERATURE CONTROL AND CORRESPONDING METHODS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

Date:

PATENT REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0654

**RECORDED: 10/18/2008**